TH
IN
 FILM
 PREC
ISIO
N
 C
H
IP RESISTO
R - RN
 SERIES -
1
THIN FILM PRECISION CHIP RESISTOR
- RN SERIES -
FEATURES
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONS
APPLICATIONS DERATING CURVE
- Advanced thin film technology
- Very tight tolerance down to ±0.01%
- Extremely low TCR down to ±2PPM/°C
- Wide resistance range 1ohm
- 3Mega ohm
- Miniature size 0201 available
- Value range, indicating that all values of E-24 and E-96,
and values under E-192 can be available upon request
- Medical Equipment
- Testing / Measurement Equipment
- Printer Equipment
- Automatic Equipment Controller
- Converters
- Communication Device, Cell Phone, GPS, PDA
3
4
5
6
1
2
78
9
CASE TEMPERATURE (°C)
140 160 180120100806040200
0
20
40
60
80
100
TYPE SIZE
(INCH)
L
(MM)
W
(MM)
T
(MM)
D1
(MM)
D2
(MM)
WEIGHT
(G) (1000S)
RN02 0201 0.58±0.05 0.29±0.05 0.23±0.05 0.12±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.14
RN04 0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.54
RN06 0603 1.55±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 1.83
RN10 0805 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.25 4.71
RN12 1206 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.42±0.20 0.35±0.25 9.02
RN14 1210 3.10±0.15 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.42±0.20 0.55±0.25 10
RN20 2010 5.00±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.55±0.25 23.61
RN25 4527 6.30±0.15 3.10±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.55±0.25 38.06
1
2